
Staff Position Email Cell

Garry Seeburger District Manager garryseeburger@usicllc.com (616) 262-6940
Tony Bauman State Operations Manager anthonybauman@usicllc.com (616) 648-5309
Katie Keech Operations Coordinator  katiekeech@usicllc.com (734) 812-7843
Mike LaGorio Claims Coordinator mikelagorio@usicllc.com (586) 612-5036
Nicholas Kruisenga Training & Development Leader nicholaskruisenga@usicllc.com (616) 885-7880
Esperanza Santos Administrative Assistant esperanzaneleviasantos@usicllc.com (248) 762-2301

Supervisor Team Email Cell

John Holle WM4 Team johnholle@usicllc.com (616) 490-5468
Steven Parent WM5 Team stevenparent@usicllc.com (616) 558-8147
Patrick McKerroll WM6 Team patrickmckerroll@usicllc.com (616) 490-8021
Robert Sommer WM7 Team robertsommer@usicllc.com (616) 490-8021
James Nowak WM8 Team jamesnowak@usicllc.com (248) 817-9415
David Renney WM9 Team davidrenney@usicllc.com (616) 885-4345
Nick Cross WM10 Team nicholascross@usicllc.com (616) 238-9225
Steve Rucker WM11 Team stevenrucker@usicllc.com (616) 690-5477

Staff Position Email Cell

Tony Risher District Manager tonyrisher@usicllc.com (810) 360-9582
Tony Bauman State Operations Manager anthonybauman@usicllc.com (616) 648-5309
Joel Geary Training & Development Leader joelgeary@usicllc.com (734) 620-1252
Katie Keech Operations Coordinator  katiekeech@usicllc.com (734) 812-7843
Mike LaGorio Claims Coordinator mikelagorio@usicllc.com (586) 612-5036
Esperanza Santos Administrative Assistant esperanzaneleviasantos@usicllc.com (248) 762-2301

Supervisor Team Email Cell

Robert Stone EM1 Team robertstone@usicllc.com (586) 612-5015
Erin Ferguson EM2 Team erinferguson@usicllc.com (248) 496-0563
John Fratto EM3 Team johnfratto@usicllc.com (248) 251-6185
Ryan Young EM4 Team ryanyoung@usicllc.com (248) 275-9755
Brian Hayes EM5 Team brianhayes@usicllc.com (412) 667-1820
Patrick Ayling EM6 Team patrickayling@usicllc.com (517) 425-9289
Andrew Jernigan EM7 Team AndrewJernigan@usicllc.com (248) 275-9321
John Kastanis EM9 Team johnathankastanis@usicllc.com (248) 786-9325

Staff Position Email Cell

Tony Bauman State Operations Manager anthonybauman@usicllc.com (616) 648-5309
Katie Keech Operations Coordinator  katiekeech@usicllc.com (734) 812-7843
Mike LaGorio Claims Coordinator mikelagorio@usicllc.com (586) 612-5036
Esperanza Santos Administrative Assistant esperanzaneleviasantos@usicllc.com (248) 762-2301

Supervisor Team Email Cell

Darrin Meyer NM1 Team darrinmeyer@usicllc.com (616) 647-7985
Darrin Meyer (interim) NM2 Team darrinmeyer@usicllc.com (616) 647-7985
Shannon Taylor NM3 Team shannontaylor@usicllc.com (989) 313-0132
Jacob Jones NM 4 Team jacobjones2@usicllc.com (248) 296-1563
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